9/28/22, 4:01 PM Town of Franklin Mail - Fw: Franklin Heights, Franklin MA

M G m a i l Casey Thayer <cthayer@franklinma.gov>

Fw: Franklin Heights, Franklin MA

Bruce Hunchard <bruce.hunchard@yahoo.com> 117} CEP 28 P W 39 Tue, Sep 27, 2022 at 2:33 PM

Reply-To: Bruce Hunchard <bruce.hunchard@yahoo.cﬁfﬁ N
To: Casey Thayer <cthayer@franklinma.gov> : . AR

----- Forwarded Message -----

From: Louis Levine <llevine@dIpnlaw.com>

To: Hayashi, Rieko (OCD) <rieko.hayashi@state.ma.us>

Cc: Bruce Hunchard <bruce.hunchard@yahoo.com>; D. Bruce Wheeler <bwheeler@habitechinc.com>; Mark Bobrowski
<mark@bbhslaw.net>; Cathy Netburn <cnetburn@dlpnlaw.com>; Murphy, Alana (OCD) <alana.murphy@state.ma.us>
Sent: Tuesday, September 27, 2022 at 02:03:10 PM EDT

Subject: Franklin Heights, Franklin MA

A MESSAGE FROM LOUIS N. LEVINE, ESQ.

Rieko:

Below is email dated September 20, 2022, from Jennifer Wierl confirming that cost certification
obligation from MassHousing has been satisfied and, therefore, the applicant has been removed from the
suspension list. Ms. Wierl’s email indicates that DHCD has been notified of the foregoing.

In furtherance of your email of May 5, 2022, it is, therefore, respectfully requested that DHCD
unconditionally approve transfer of the comprehensive permit for Franklin Heights, Franklin, Massachusetts,
to D. Bruce Wheeler, Trustee of Oliver Crossing Realty Trust before the Franklin Zoning Board of Appeals
meeting next Thursday, October 6, 2022.

Thank you very much.

Louis N. Levine
_ llevine@dlpnlaw.com

978-436-1731

**Please note, | am currently working remotely and the best way to reach me is via e-mail or via cell phone at the number
below. Thank you**

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=861efad4ca4 &view=pt&search=all&permmsgid=msg-f%3A1745148855835581601&simpl=msg-f%3A17451488558...
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